period to currency risk arising from forecast transactions or recognised assets or liabilities
denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the entity to which they relate.

2012 2011

United United

States States

Rupiah Renminbi dollars Rupiah Renminbi dollars

IDR’000 RMB’000 USD’000 IDR’000 RMB’000 USD’000

Trade and other receivables 19,775,525 – 6,498 – 4,075 9,373

Cash and cash equivalents – – 387 – 350 638

Trade and other payables (28,642,958) – – (15,629,978) (36,728) –

Borrowings – – (2,000) – – –

Overall net exposure (8,867,433) – 4,885 (15,629,978) (32,303) 10,011

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 March 2012

LUNG CHEONG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED106

39. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – Continued

Financial risk factors – Continued

(d) Foreign exchange risk – Continued
The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit/loss for the year in
response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has
significant exposure at the end of reporting period. The sensitivity analysis includes balances
between group companies where the denomination of the balances is in a currency other than
the functional currencies of the lender or the borrower.

2012 2011
Increase/ Increase/

(decrease) Increase/ (decrease) Increase/
in foreign (decrease) in foreign (decrease)
exchange in profit exchange in loss

rates for the year rates for the year
HK$’000 HK$’000

Rupiah 5% (313) 5% 699
(5%) 313 (5%) (699)

Renminbi 5% – 5% 1,923
(5%) – (5%) (1,923)

United States dollars 5% (538) – –
(5%) 538 – –

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange
rates had occurred at the end of reporting period and had been applied to each of the group
entities; exposure to currency risk for both derivative and non-derivative financial instruments in
existence at that date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in
foreign exchange rates over the period until the end of next annual reporting period. In this
respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollars and the United